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297-893-1-0
297-409-10-57
534-423-1-98
749-404-35-0
749-405-37-1
174-426-4-36
174-426-4-57
174-426-4-339
534-424-2-6
174-426-6-69
174-426-6-42
174-426-7-22
749-410-7-0
174-426-9-2
857-420-1-44
174-426-1-55 
(nyk. 174-426-876-23)

YKSITYISET VESIALUEEN OMISTAJAT

NRO      TILAN NIMI             OMISTAJA                   RNO

VALTIONMAA
KANAVA-ALUE
LAPPALA
VESIAPATIITTI
VESIAPATIITTI
LAUTTALAHTI
KUMPUMÄKI
ALATALO
LAAKERIMÄKI
KOIVULA
VANHAPAIKKA
RINTEELÄ
VESIAPATIITTI
KONTTILAHTI
KOURULAMPI
KOSKI

Suomen Valtio
Suomen Valtio
Lappalainen Jouko
Kemphos Oy
Kemphos Oy
Tengvall Aili
Rissanen Jussi
Laitinen Toivo 
Puustinen Hannu
Savolainen Jorma 
Zitting Ilpo
Lahtinen Yrjö
Kemphos Oy
Mertanen Esko
Tornator Oy
Hartojoki Reino

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
010
011
012
013
014
015
016

Juurusveden kalastusalue
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85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

VARISLAMPI
KORPILAMPI
ISO LUODELAMPI
JYNKÄNLAMPI
KAATRALAMPI
SARVILAMPI
MUSTINLAMPI
ISO AHVENLAMPI

534-423-876-4
749-402-876-3
749-402-876-4
749-405-876-2
749-405-876-3
749-412-876-3
749-412-876-4
749-412-876-5

749-401-876-7
749-401-876-2
174-426-876-1
174-426-876-8
174-426-876-12
174-876-6-0
174-426-876-16
174-426-876-14
174-426-876-15
174-876-7-0
297-418-876-1
297-418-876-2
749-401-876-6
749-401-876-3
749-401-876-4
749-876-16-0
749-876-17-0
174-426-876-10
297-418-876-4
749-876-6-0
749-876-15-0
174-426-876-2
174-426-876-9
174-426-876-22
534-876-12-0
174-426-876-11
174-426-876-13
174-426-876-21
174-431-876-2
174-433-876-2
297-876-37-0
534-419-876-3
534-419-876-4
534-423-876-1
534-423-876-2

49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

TAIVALLAHDEN
HARJAMÄEN
YHTEINEN
KOIVULAN
LAAJALAHDEN
KUSTILAN
KOIVUNJUUREN
MUURUVEDEN
MATIKKASALMEN
PURJEJÄRVEN
VEHKARANNAN
KORTEJOEN
NIEMISPELLON
JOKILAHDEN
SAIJAN
KONTTIMÄKI 2:N
KONTTIMÄKI 3:N
YHTEINEN
KURKIHARJUN RAUH.P.
SILTASALMEN
JUURUS-JÄLÄN
KOIVUNIEMEN
YHTEINEN
YHTEINEN
YHTEINEN
YHTEINEN
YHTEINEN
YHTEINEN
YHTEINEN
VIINALAMPI
VEHMERSALMEN R.P.
PAHKALAMPI
ALA-VEHKALAMPI
PIENILAMPI
KALATONLAMPI

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

HAMULAN
PÖLJÄN ETELÄINEN
PÖLJÄN POHJOINEN
KASURILAN POHJOINEN
KOIVUMÄEN
KAARASLAHTI II:N
KÄÄRMETSAAREN
KASURILAN ETELÄINEN
SULKAVANNIEMEN
KAARASLAHTI I:N
RÄIMÄN
TOIVALAN
RISSALAN
MURTOLAHDEN
SÄNKIMÄEN
PITKÄLÄNMÄEN
NIINIMÄEN
PIEKSÄN
SAVISALON
PELONNIEMEN
VEHKASAAREN
VÄÄTÄLÄN
VÄSTINNIEMEN
KEKÄLÄN
HAURANKI-MELALAHDEN
PÖLLÄKÄN
SAVOLAN
LEPPÄRANNAN
RAUTIALAN
LAIVONSAARI-JOUHTENISEN
VEHMERSALMI-RIISTAVESI
TUUSJÄRVEN
LANNINSALON
HOLOPPALAN
OHTAANNIEMEN
HEIKKILÄN
KOPOLANNIEMEN
PARVIALAN
HÄTILÄN
HAKKARILAN
TUOVILAN
VÄÄNÄLÄN
TALVISALON
JÄNNENIEMEN
KURKIHARJUN
PYYLAMMEN
HAKKARALAN

749-402-876-1
749-412-876-1
749-412-876-2
749-876-14-0
749-407-876-1
749-404-876-2
749-410-876-1
749-876-2-0
749-402-876-2
534-406-876-1/749-404-876-1
749-414-876-1
297-876-18-0/749-876-7-0
174-431-876-1/749-413-876-1
174-876-4-0/534-876-7-0
534-419-876-2
534-419-876-1
534-409-876-1
174-429-876-1/534-424-876-1
749-401-876-5
297-876-2-0/174-876-2-0
174-434-876-1
297-451-876-1
297-876-16-0/174-876-8-0
174-876-9-0/297-876-29-0
297-876-30-0/857-876-7-0
297-448-876-1
297-452-876-1/857-415-876-1
297-876-5-0
297-449-876-3/857-413-876-1
174-876-1-0/297-876-1-0
297-876-31-0/857-876-9-0
857-416-876-1
297-449-876-2
297-428-876-2
297-876-17-0
297-449-876-6
297-449-876-4
297-449-876-5
297-449-876-7
174-424-876-1/297-443-876-1
297-876-28-0/857-876-6-0
297-449-876-1
297-451-876-2
297-416-876-1
297-418-876-3
749-876-1-0
749-876-4-0/534-876-12-0
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Riistavesi

Akonvesi

Muuruvesi

Yli-Pieksa

Suuri-Pieksä

Juankoski

Melavesi

Kevätön

Iso-Jälä

Juurusvesi

Siilinjärvi

Toivala

Ryynälänmäki Etelä-Reittiö
Ala-Luosta

Siirasenmäki
Jokivarsi Kari

Saunaniemi
Raatti

Luhi Honkavaara
Väätälänkylä

Haaramäki Särkkä
Ukonjärvi

TonnikkaJuurikka
Kellomäki

LehtomäkiLammasaho SalmenpeltoValkeiskylä
Yläpitkä

Hannonmäki Pajustenmäki KumpuAsevelikylä Suuri-SäyneinenPajuniemi Ala-Siikajärvi
Haapaharju Pisa

Koivumäki SäyneinenRelletinmäki Konttimäki LikolahtiKotamäki LohilahtiAlapitkä Hukkakangas
AlarantaLastukoskiNilsiä

Kinahmi
Pataharju PisankoskiKorkeakoski VentojokiHeinäsuo

Tiirinlahti ItämäkiSaarismäki

SuomäkiMikka KinahmiPetäjämäkiNaarvanlahti Venäänaho
Metsäharju Heinämäki Sänkimäki LaitisenmäkiHoikki Tiaissalo

Pohjolanmäki RaaskalanmäkiKortteisenmäkiPurnu
TähysmäkiHaapamäki Mehtomäki Kolmisoppi Topilanmäki

Hökönen

MunakkaPienimäki
Säynesuo Haapamäki

Pöljä HalunaKaatro Kuuslahti RiitavaaraSahinpuroPiekkäälänmäkiSikamäkiLapinranta
Luvelahti Jatkolankylä Alakylä Hirvisaari

YläkyläKinnulanlahti

KeinälänmäkiPöljänmyllyAappola YläkyläVaivionniemi HanhisalmiKeskimmäinen PelonniemiHyttilä RantaSärkiharju HirvilahtiSeikkaKevätön LaukanrantaPellonpää
Kankkula

PihlajamäkiPyylampi
Yli-Pieksä

MarjorantaKäärmelahti
Jouhteninen KaituriHamula KellolahtiPieksänkoski JuankoskiSaarikylä

Tynnörinen RupsaHarjamäkiNoro LähteenmäkiSuuri-Pieksä

PalosuoMurtolahti Nousionmäki

Ala-VehkalahtiJulkulanharjuLehdonkyläKoivusaari Leppäkaarre Pirttilampi

Pieksäntaipale Puukkomäki
Mattilanpelto Ylä-VehkalahtiHonkanenVehkasuo KumpunenMustapuro Kasurila Lampela

Saramäki
Karjalankoski Telkkämäki

KesämäkiJälä TalvisaloTihvonjärviSärkijärviKauraniemi Sikoniemi Vehka-ahoKoiramäkiKasurilanmäki
KuvaslampiPetäisenranta KoivuniemiKonttilampi

Räimä
Väänälänranta OrikorpiSavirantaArabiaMonni Räimänkoski

Rahvo HiekkaniemiPöljänsalmi
MuuruvesiLentokenttä KotakyläOtus Akonpohja

Muuruvesi

Eteläkylä

Rissala JuurusvesiLimalahti Kotasalmi

HeinäjokiVästinniemiPurho SalmijärviVuorela
Pelonniemi

Jänneniemi Siimes
Lotteinen

PitkämäkiJännevirta Sammakkolampi Kaavi
Uuhimäki

RäsälänkyläLakuniemi Suotaival LohimäkiPitkäranta
PyöräkkäLeppälahti

Ryönä
Kaavinjärvi

Poutilanmäki
Melavesi

Ranta-Toivala
Kylmälahti

Lapinjärvi
Lohilahti HietaanpohjaHussonmäki Laukka-ahoEtelälahti

Hirvolanniemi Melaniemi OravinlahtiVehkalampi
HieruKurkiharju Vartiala Lähemäki

Kankaala
Melalahti Hauranki

Riihimäki
PölläkkäRiistavesiSikoniemi KortilansaloRaiskio

Savulahti Kuukka Leppäranta
Kortejoki

Särkijärvi
Tuusjärvi LoukeinenKankaismäkiVianvesi

Hoikka

RuunajokiNiittylahti TuusjärviRiistavesi Reposuo
Asuma

PirttilahtiKivijärvi

Hiidenlahti
Mustalahti

HietalaViitamäki
Koivulahti

Vattuaho RötikköRitoniemi
Pajumäki HietajärviRiistakoskiMökönpelto Summa

Särkimäki

Hemmonranta

ViitajokiEukonselkäRepokangas

Pahkalahti

SalmenkyläRoikanniemi Hoikanmäki
Saitanmäki Kaarilampi

Harakkamäki Soitunsalo Soittu TuusniemiHaukijoki

PahkasaloVihtajärvi
Kirnumäki SalonkyläRoikanvesi Vehmasjärvi

Koivuranta
Vehmasmäki

Hormalahti
Miettilä

SaunaniemiMurronsuu

Kurkimäki Hirviselkä KumpunenAiraksela Vehmersalmi Litmaniemi
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